CAT25010, CAT25020, CAT25040
© Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc. 1 Doc. No. MD-1006 Rev. T
Characteristics subject to change without notice
1-Kb, 2-Kb and 4-Kb SPI Serial CMOS EEPROM
FEATURES
 10 MHz SPI compatible
 1.8V to 5.5V supply voltage range
 SPI modes (0,0) & (1,1)

© Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc. 16 Doc. No. MD-1006 Rev. T
Characteristics subject to change without notice
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING INFORMATION (1)(2)
Notes:
(1) All packages are RoHS-compliant (Lead-free, Halogen-free).
(2) The standard lead finish is NiPdAu.
(3) The device used in the above example is a CAT25040VI-GT3 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, NiPdAu, Tape & Reel).
(4) For availabitily, please contact your nearest Catalyst Semiconductor Sales office.
Prefix Device # Suffix
CAT 25040 V I -G     T3
Company ID
Product Number
25010: 1-Kb
25020: 2-Kb
25040: 4-Kb
Temperature Range
I = Industrial (-40ºC to +85ºC)
E = Extended (-40ºC to +125ºC)
Lead Finish
 G: NiPdAu
 Blank: Matte-Tin
Package
 L:  PDIP
 V: SOIC, JEDEC
 Y:  TSSOP
 VP2: TDFN (2 x 3mm)
 Z:  MSOP (4)
Tape & Reel
T: Tape & Reel
3: 3000 units/Reel
REVISION HISTORY
Date Rev. Comments
10/13/05 N  Update D.C. Operating Characteristics
Update Ordering Information
12/09/05 O
Update Pin Configuration
Update D.C. Operating Characteristics
Update Pin Impedance Characteristics
Update Figure 2, 3, 4, 6, 8
Add Tape and Reel
Update Ordering Information
03/21/06 P
Update D.C. Operating Characteristics
Update A.C. Characteristics
Update Pin Description
06/30/06 Q
Update Features
Update Description
Update A.C. Characteristics
Update Package Marking
Remove Tape and Reel
Update Example of Ordering Information
07/31/06 R
Add TDFN and MSOP packages
Update Package Marking
Update Ordering Information
10/13/06 S  Update Example of Ordering Information
9/14/07 T
Add Extended Temperature range
Updated text format
Update D.C. Operating Characteristics table for Extended Temperature range
Update A.C. Characteristics table for Extended Temperature range
Add MD- to document number
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters
2975 Stender Way
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Phone: 408.542.1000 Document No: MD-1006